PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Mr. Andrew M. Weltlinger				07/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Dr. Strange App LLC				
Street Address:	1401 Jackson St.				
City:	Baltimore				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	21230				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 8		84015	1527		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Ency Manual and					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (410) 274-2053					
Email: vporoo(a)poroolow.com					
Correspondent Name: Vasilios Peros					
Address Line 1:25 S. Charles St., Ste. 1400					
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Vasilios Peros			
Signature:		/Vasilios Peros/			
Date:			07/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Assignment (executed)#page1.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made by ANDREW M. WELTLINGER, whose address is 1401 Jackson Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (the "Assignor"), to DR. STRANGE APP LLC, a Maryland limited liability company having offices at 1401 Jackson Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor, a citizen of the United States of America, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,401,527 entitled "Method of Simulating Communication" issued on March 19, 2013 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys as of the date written below, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and in and to any and all patents which may be issued for the subject invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and all national applications, divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of such patents, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and any and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any claims by the Assignor against third parties for infringement of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

2. The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue and receive all damages accruing from the past infringements of the Patent herein assigned.

3. The Assignor, without further consideration, shall take such actions, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment and delivery of documents, as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to further effect the transactions contemplated herein.

4. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Maryland, without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this // day of July, 2013.

WITNESS: man

(SEAL) Andrew M. Weltlinger

PATENT REEL: 030841 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 07/19/2013